02-05-2002

ΕT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 ₄ . 1019809.	
Tab settings □□□	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CNA Holdings, Inc	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Regents of the University of Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94607 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/24/2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother Educational Institution If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) None
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name:Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	TANKS AND TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
Internal Address: Attn: Steven P. Fallon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:300 South Wacker Dr., 25th Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 082449
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Peter M. Ferrell III Peter M. Ferrell III	
	gnature Date
TM: 02:13 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 78043579

02/05/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

00000216 082449

40.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **CNA HOLDINGS, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, has adopted with intent to use in its business the following trademark for which it has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application having been allowed on October 30, 2001:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u>

JOAN 78/043579 JANUARY 17, 2001

WHEREAS, the **REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA**, an educational institution organized under the laws of the State of California having its principal office at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607, has acquired the entire business of **CNA HOLDINGS**, **INC.** to which the mark pertains and will accordingly operate the ongoing and existing business as the successor to **CNA HOLDINGS**, **INC.** and intends to use and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending application for its registration,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **CNA HOLDINGS, INC.** does hereby assign unto the said **REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA** all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application therefor.

Dated: Middletown, New York

December 4, 2001

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

EILEEN T. BROWN Assistant Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0509